I. As of the date hereof, Transener is the holder of shares representing (i) 
99.99% of the share capital and votes of Transba; and (ii) 99.93% of the share capital and 
votes of Transener Internacional. 
J. As of the date hereof, EA is the holder of 277,756,431 (two hundred seventy-seven 
million seven hundred fifty-six thousand four hundred thirty-one) shares 
representing 50% of the share capital and votes of Citelec, according to the 
following detail: (i) 38,771 (thirty-eight thousand seven hundred seventy-one) ordinary, 

book-entry "Class A" shares, of nominal value $1 (one peso) each and entitled to 1 (one) 
vote per share (the "EA Class A Shares"); (ii) 236,054,194 (two hundred thirty-six 
million fifty-four thousand one hundred ninety-four) ordinary, 
book-entry "Class B" shares, of nominal value $1 (one peso) each and entitled to 1 (one) 
vote per share (the "EA Class B Shares"); and (iii) 41,663,466 (forty-one million 
six hundred sixty-three thousand four hundred sixty-six) ordinary, 
book-entry "Class C" shares, of nominal value $1 (one peso) each and entitled to 1 (one) 
vote per share (the "EA Class C Shares" and, together with the EA Class A Shares and the 
EA Class B Shares, the "EA Shares"). 
K. As of the date hereof, Pampa Energía S.A. ("Pampa"), a corporation (sociedad anónima) 
incorporated in accordance with the laws of the Argentine Republic, is the holder of 
277,756,431 (two hundred seventy-seven million seven hundred fifty-six thousand 
four hundred thirty-one) shares representing 50% of the share capital and 
votes of Citelec, according to the following detail: (i) 236,015,422 (two hundred thirty-six 
million fifteen thousand four hundred twenty-two) ordinary, book-entry "Class A" shares, 
of nominal value $1 (one peso) each and entitled to 1 (one) vote per share; and (ii) 
41,741,009 (forty-one million seven hundred forty-one thousand nine) ordinary, 
book-entry "Class D" shares, of nominal value $1 (one peso) each and entitled to 
1 (one) vote per share (the "Pampa Shares"). 
L. Through the EA Shares and the Pampa Shares, EA and Pampa exercise 
Joint Control (as such term is defined below) over the